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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 30,404,000

 22,454,400

 0

 18,000

 0

 0

 17,833

 192,338

 30,421,833

 22,664,738

       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured Domestically or Received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 1,665,379,400
 169,438,400

 60,000
 1,687,444

 1,836,565,244
 0

 22,038,004,370
 0

 62,731,460

 8,364,552
 1,985,077
 2,812,133

 252,201

 23,555,433,440
 0

 95,689,536
 741,447,824

 8,256,412
 2,030,780
 2,841,191

 281,464

 730,266,031
 3,085,637
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 1,957,583,800
 166,456,400

 3,282,000
 2,899,175

 2,130,221,375
 0

 24,922,476,460
 0

 62,661,666

 9,663,611
 2,182,812
 2,949,026

 450,037

 27,947,917,414
 0

 136,973,379
 879,049,699

 9,843,978
 2,295,025
 2,991,949

 446,649

 862,269,576
 221,039

 38,284,924

 23,647,508

 820,000

 4,000

 120

 0

 26,111

 90,565

 39,131,155

 23,742,073

 39,728,400

 28,664,900

 382,000

 70,000

 0

 0

 23,633

 71,603

 40,134,033

 28,806,503

 2,308,625,800
 219,578,400

 69,609,000
 2,027,045

 2,599,840,245
 0

 23,045,993,569
 0

 61,049,929

 8,613,872
 2,129,841
 3,099,328

 315,879

 26,866,487,849
 0

 93,731,345
 917,785,405

 8,886,431
 2,113,850
 3,171,553

 355,578

 1,055,187,249
 142,331

 16,063,628,000
 1,569,776,400

 58,366,200
 19,186,069

 17,710,956,669
 0

 211,674,691,183
 0

 545,858,943

 80,036,759
 18,080,092
 27,822,862

 3,389,291

 232,273,187,526
 0

 962,397,858
 8,028,405,319

 82,158,590
 18,183,870
 28,702,260

 3,457,998

 7,506,404,717
 11,535,509

 360,077,312

 433,300,348

 3,895,360

 1,254,840

 120

 0

 220,181

 994,405

 364,192,973

 435,549,593

 21,489,495,426
 1,864,717,000

 632,458,800
 19,394,564

 24,006,065,790
 0

 218,375,100,017
 0

 583,773,513

 77,302,096
 18,955,034
 24,170,439

 3,715,767

 246,319,846,519
 0

 911,705,451
 8,159,940,964

 79,745,327
 18,822,707
 24,968,045

 3,842,881

 7,873,277,769
 1,404,601

 331,723,630

 240,773,415

 12,022,000

 450,450

 0

 1,800

 238,002

 808,109

 343,983,632

 242,033,774

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 733,351,668  862,490,615  1,055,329,580  7,517,940,226  7,874,682,370

   Cigars - Large <= $763.222
> $763.222
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 29,696

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 713,668,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030,
                          2402.10.8030)

 329,994,000   Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070,
                          2402.10.6000)

 19,612,000               (USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)

 234,356
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 3,676,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020,
                   2403.10.2080)

 33,925   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  349,606,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2050)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 24,729

 41,242
 48

 14,143
 5

 75,215

 2,160
 907

 180

 30,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,046
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 24,840,769,101
 0

 151,627,928
 756,531,125

 3,671,815
 959,227

 1,473,909
 252,731

 27,039
 41

 0
 93

 75,179

 4,125
 912

 253

 32,212

 568,173,000

 265,226,000

 33,947,000

 201,525

 8,637,000

 116,259
 299,173,000

 8,067

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 24,243,052,881
 0

 150,647,068
 734,772,849

 3,462,071
 1,003,957
 1,483,124

 278,466

 263,671

 5,282,506,000

 2,532,605,000

 195,292,000

 1,719,882

 43,322,000

 437,353
 2,727,897,000

 265,251

 421,908
 10,823

 17,191
 536

 807,747

 34,046
 10,135

 2,697

 84,236
 14

 0
 0

 75,998

 0
 1,364

 178

 14,414

 619,523,000

 244,272,000

 27,036,000

 332,038

 1,939,000

 23,318
 271,308,000

 30,538

 54,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,046
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 26,038,097,812
 0

 160,168,637
 580,777,639

 3,334,350
 932,329
 945,868
 266,430

 342,890
 57

 21,775
 13

 827,738

 27,291
 23,077

 2,350

 126,449

 4,737,287,000

 1,871,558,000

 245,326,000

 2,025,039

 32,241,000

 341,763
 2,116,884,000

 333,321

 78,000
 0
 0

 4,543
 363

 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


