

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO**

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5210-09-2012

Reporting Period: September 2012

**Page:** 1 of 2

Report Date:

06-DEC-2012

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured Domestically or Received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	23,555,433,440	27,947,917,414	26,866,487,849	232,273,187,526	246,319,846,519
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	95,689,536	136,973,379	93,731,345	962,397,858	911,705,451
Cigars - Large	741,447,824	879,049,699	917,785,405	8,028,405,319	8,159,940,964
Snuff	8,256,412	9,843,978	8,886,431	82,158,590	79,745,327
Chewing Tobacco	2,030,780	2,295,025	2,113,850	18,183,870	18,822,707
Pipe Tobacco	2,841,191	2,991,949	3,171,553	28,702,260	24,968,045
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	281,464	446,649	355,578	3,457,998	3,842,881
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	22,038,004,370	24,922,476,460	23,045,993,569	211,674,691,183	218,375,100,017
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	62,731,460	62,661,666	61,049,929	545,858,943	583,773,513
Cigars - Large <= \$763.222	730,266,031	862,269,576	1,055,187,249	7,506,404,717	7,873,277,769
> \$763.222	3,085,637	221,039	142,331	11,535,509	1,404,601
Total Large	733,351,668	862,490,615	1,055,329,580	7,517,940,226	7,874,682,370
Snuff	8,364,552	9,663,611	8,613,872	80,036,759	77,302,096
Chewing Tobacco	1,985,077	2,182,812	2,129,841	18,080,092	18,955,034
Pipe Tobacco	2,812,133	2,949,026	3,099,328	27,822,862	24,170,439
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco  Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	252,201	450,037	315,879	3,389,291	3,715,767
Small - Export	1,665,379,400	1,957,583,800	2,308,625,800	16,063,628,000	21,489,495,426
Transfer to Export Warehouses	169,438,400	166,456,400	219,578,400	1,569,776,400	1,864,717,000
Use of the U.S.	60,000	3,282,000	69,609,000	58,366,200	632,458,800
Personal Consumption/Experimental	1,687,444	2,899,175	2,027,045	19,186,069	19,394,564
Total Small	1,836,565,244	2,130,221,375	2,599,840,245	17,710,956,669	24,006,065,790
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	30,404,000	38,284,924	39,728,400	360,077,312	331,723,630
Transfer to Export Warehouses	0	820,000	382,000	3,895,360	12,022,000
Use of the U.S.	0	120	0	120	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	17,833	26,111	23,633	220,181	238,002
Total Small	30,421,833	39,131,155	40,134,033	364,192,973	343,983,632
Large - Export	22,454,400	23,647,508	28,664,900	433,300,348	240,773,415
Transfer to Export Warehouses	18,000	4,000	70,000	1,254,840	450,450
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	1,800
Personal Consumption/Experimental	192,338	90,565	71,603	994,405	808,109
Total Large	22,664,738	23,742,073	28,806,503	435,549,593	242,033,774

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOB	ACCO	TTB S 5210	<b>Page:</b> 2 of 2		
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	75,179	75,215	75,998	807,747	827,738
Other	912	907	1,364	10,135	23,077
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	4,125	2,160	0	34,046	27,291
Other	253	180	178	2,697	2,350
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	27,039	41,242	84,236	421,908	342,890
Other	41	48	14	10,823	57
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own					
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	14,143	0	17,191	21,775
Other	93	5	0	536	13
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	568,173,000	713,668,000	619,523,000	5,282,506,000	4,737,287,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030, 2402.10.8030)	8,637,000	3,676,000	1,939,000	43,322,000	32,241,000
Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070, 2402.10.6000)	265,226,000	329,994,000	244,272,000	2,532,605,000	1,871,558,000
(USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)	33,947,000	19,612,000	27,036,000	195,292,000	245,326,000
Total Large	299,173,000	349,606,000	271,308,000	2,727,897,000	2,116,884,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	116,259	33,925	23,318	437,353	341,763
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	32,212	29,696	14,414	263,671	126,449
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020, 2403.10.2080)	201,525	234,356	332,038	1,719,882	2,025,039
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2050)	8,067	24,729	30,538	265,251	333,321
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above 'Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	30,000	0	54,000	78,000
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	4,543
Snuff	0	0	0	0	363
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	22,046	0	22,046	C
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	24,243,052,881	24,840,769,101	26,038,097,812		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	150,647,068	151,627,928	160,168,637		
Cigars - Large	734,772,849	756,531,125	580,777,639		
Snuff	3,462,071	3,671,815	3,334,350		
Chewing Tobacco	1,003,957	959,227	932,329		
Pipe Tobacco	1,483,124	1,473,909	945,868		
Poll Your Own Tobacco	1,403,124	1,473,909	345,000		

252,731

278,466

266,430

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco